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Contact: Great Lakes Commission: Beth Wanamaker, 734-396-6082, beth@glc.org   
Healing Our Waters-Great Lakes Coalition: Jordan Lubetkin, 734-904-1589, lubetkin@nwf.org 
Great Lakes Fishery Commission: Marc Gaden, 734-417-8012,  marc@glfc.org 
Great Lakes and St. Lawrence Cities Initiative: Jon Altenberg, 847-347-
6947,jon.altenberg@glslcities.org 
Chippewa Ottawa Resource Authority: Jane A. TenEyck, 906-632-
0043, jteneyck@chippewaottawa.org 
Great Lakes Metro Chambers Coalition: Olivia Ortega, 216-406-7399, OOrtega@gcpartnership.com 
American Great Lakes Ports Association: Steve Fisher, 202-625-2102, Fisher@GreatLakesPorts.org 
Great Lakes-St. Lawrence Legislative Caucus: Lisa R. Janairo, 920-458-5910,ljanairo@csg.org 
BlueGreen Alliance: Tom Conway, 219-680-7221, tomc@bluegreenalliance.org 

Great Lakes organizations urge Congress to include 
Great Lakes priorities in WRDA reauthorization 

  
Ann Arbor, Mich. – In a letter, organizations representing Great Lakes states, tribes, state legislators, 

municipalities, conservation organizations, labor, business, and ports urged members of Congress to 

include key priorities for the Great Lakes in upcoming legislation to reauthorize the Water Resources 

Development Act.  

“Federal investment in the water infrastructure of the Great Lakes Basin has greatly benefited the 

ecosystems and economies in our region,” the letter reads. “We appreciate both the House and Senate’s 

ongoing efforts to reauthorize the Water Resources Development Act each Congress, which helps ensure 

that investments meet the evolving needs of this dynamic region… Each bill includes key priorities for 

the Great Lakes, and we are encouraged by Congress’ continued commitment to the economic and 

environmental health of the Basin.” 

Priorities include investments in: the bipartisan Great Lakes Restoration Initiative; wastewater and 

stormwater infrastructure; Great Lakes Ports and the Maritime Transportation System; treating and 

eliminating harmful algal blooms; preventing and eliminating Asian Carp and other Aquatic Invasive 

Species; and shoreline protection and resiliency. 

These investments are endorsed by the Great Lakes Commission, Great Lakes Fishery 

Commission, Healing Our Waters-Great Lakes Coalition, Great Lakes and St. Lawrence Cities 

Initiative, Chippewa Ottawa Resource Authority, American Great Lakes Ports Association, Great Lakes 

Metro Chambers Coalition,  Great Lakes-St. Lawrence Legislative Caucus and BlueGreen Alliance.  
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